
Export-Import Bank of the United States  
Master Guarantee Agreement (MGA) Commercial Lenders for Indonesia 

 
Citibank 
Citibank Tower, 6th Floor 
JI. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 54·55 
Jakarta 12190, Indonesia 
Website: www.citi.com 
 
Points of Contact 
Bagus Tanurahardja, Director, Global 
Banking Indonesia 
Phone: +62-21-5290-8613 
E-mail: baqus.tanurahardja@citi.com 
 
Susie Kohar, Director, Bank Services Group 
Phone: +62-21-5290-8736 
E-Mail: Susie.kohar@citi.com 
 

Deutsche Bank AG 
Deutsche Bank Building 
80 Jl. Imam Bonjol, Jakarta 10310 
Website: www.db.com 
 
Points of Contact 
Samuel Antoni Mario, Vice President 
Phone: +62-21-318-9313 
E-mail: samuel-antoni.mario@db.com 
 

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking 
Corporation Limited 
World Trade Centre, 3rd Floor 
Jalan Jendral Sudirman Kav 29-31, Jakarta 
12920, Indonesia 
Website: www.hsbc.co.id 
 
Points of Contact 
Feisel Martha, Senior Vice President 
Phone: +62-21-524-6760 
Email: feiselmartha@hsbc.co.id 

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
168 Robinson Road, 25th Floor 
Capital Tower, Singapore 068912 
Website: www.jpmorgan.com 
 
Points of Contact 
Adeline Kow, Executive Director 
Telephone, +65-6882-7066 
E-mail: adeline.sm.kow@jpmorgan.com 
 

M & T Bank 
25 S. Charles St. 
Baltimore, MD 21201, United States 
Website: www.mtb.com 
 
Points of Contact 
Sue Ann Kichline, Vice President 
Phone: +1-410-244-4288 
E-mail: skichline@mtb.com  
 

PNC Bank, N.A. 
Global Trade and Equipment Finance Group 
Two PNC Plaza, 620 Liberty Ave. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222, United States 
Website: www.pnc.com 
 
Points of Contact 
Alan D. Andrews, Vice President  
Phone: +1-412-768-7662   
E-mail: alan.andrews@pnc.com 
 



The Royal Bank of Scotland/ABN Amro 
Bank N.V.  
Indonesia Stock Exchange Building 
Tower II,11th Fl, JI. Jend, Sudirman 
Kav. 52-53., Jakarta 12190 
Website: www.rbs.co.id 
 
Points of Contact 
Robertus Kuswendri, Head of Local 
Coverage 
Phone: +62-21-515-6822 
E-mail: robertus.kuswendri@rbs.com 
 

Standard Chartered Bank 
JI. Prof. DR. Satrio No. 164 
Jakarta 12930, Indonesia 
Website: www.standardchartered.com 
 
Points of Contact 
Lydia Ulanova,  
Phone: +62-21-2555-1069 
E-mail: Lydia.Ulanova@sc.com 
 
Katherine E. Leahy, Associate Director 
Phone: +1-212-667-0511 
E-mail: Katherine.Leahy@sc.com 
 

TD Securities 
The Toronto Dominion Bank 
1 Temasek Avenue  
315-02 Millenia Tower 
Singapore 039192 
 
Points of Contact 
Mr. Anil Mahtani, Regional Head - Asia Pacific 
& Middle East 
Phone: +65-6434-6256 
E-mail: amil.mahtani@tdsecurities.com 
 
Mr. Suha Kocabal, Vice President, Structured 
Trade & Export Finance 
Phone: +1-703-663-7778 
E-mail: Suha.Kocabal@tdsecurities.com 
 

UPS Capital 
425 day Hill Road 
Windsor, CT 06095, United States 
Website: http://capital.ups.com/ 
  
Points of Contact 
Jim Fortsch, Managing Director ECA Finance 
Phone: +1-860-687-2667  
E-mail: jfortsch@ups.com  
 
Emilio Giliberto, Manager, International 
Business Development:  
Phone: +1-860-687-2659 
E-mail: egiliberto@ups.com 
 

Wells Fargo 
 
Jeramie Maxwell, Vice President, Structured 
Trade Finance – West Coast  
1 Front St., 22nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Office  +1-415-975-7040  
Mobile +1-650-776-2586  
E-mail jeramie.maxwell@wellsfargo.com  
 
Lawrence E. Hopman, Vice President, 
Structured Trade Finance – Midwest & 
Northeast U.S.A.  
230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2900  
Chicago, IL 60606  
Office +1-312-845-4577  
E-mail hopmanle@wellsfargo.com 

 

 


